Amendment

MSA No. 2

To: City of Ankeny Date of Issuance: December 2, 2019
Gary Lorenz MSA Project No: 09085040
410 West First Street Ankeny Finance Project Number
Ankeny, lowa 50023 936.4210

This is an amendment to the Agreement dated March 4, 2019 by and between the CITY OF
ANKENY (OWNER) AND MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. (MSA) and acknowledges
that MSA is authorized to begin work on the following project amendment:

Project Name: SE Magazine Road Sidewalk Upgrade - Phase 3

The scope of the work authorized is:

MSA shall provide additional construction inspection services and as-built quantity
determination in the field based on the City's Change Order #1 with the TK Concrete, dated
October 21, 2019. The Confractor’'s Change Order #1 added an additional three (3) north-south
ramp removals for intersections west of the current project (Sharon, Bel-Aire and Innsbruck) and
the replacement of curb and gutter section that required additional engineering services.

The Total Cost Not to Exceed for Amendment #2 is: $835.00

Authorization for the work described above shall amend the Agreement between MSA and
OWNER. Any attachments or exhibits referenced in this Amendment are made part of the
Agreement. Payment for these services will be on a lump sum basis.

Approval: MSA shall commence work on this project in accordance with your written
authorization. This authorization is acknowledged by signature of the authorized representatives
of the parties to this Amendment. A copy of this Amendment signed by the authorized
representatives shall be retumed for ourfiles. If a signed copy of this Authorization is not received

by MSA within(i\j/:b@ from the date of issuance, MSA may stop work on the project.

7 oo

CITY OF ANKENY MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
Gary Lorenz Nichole Sungren, P.E.
Mayor Team Leader
Date: Date:_ December 2, 2019
Phone: (515) 965-6400 Phone: (515) 964-1920
Page 1 of 1

G:\09\09085\02085040\ContractiAmendment #2\Amendment 2_12-02-19.docx




